
1

Private Bus  
Service



2

Private Bus Service 
Loreto Normanhurst provides seven dedicated private buses for transport to and from the School. 
Chartered by North Sydney Bus Charters, buses are air conditioned, fitted with seat belts and are clearly 
branded as Loreto Normanhurst buses. Buses operate each day during the school term, dropping 
students at Loreto Normanhurst by 8.10am and departing each afternoon at 3.25pm. 

Students from Years 5-12 can subscribe to use the Loreto Normanhurst Private Bus. All students using the 
Private Bus Service must carry their Student ID Card and use it to tap on and off each bus ride.

Bus Routes

LN Bus Routes

For bus timetables, please refer to the information beginning on Page 4.

• ARCADIA

• THE HILLS DISTRICT

• CHERRYBROOK METRO SHUTTLE

• DRUMMOYNE/GLADESVILLE

• LANE COVE/NORTH RYDE 

• MOSMAN/NORTH SHORE

• NORTHERN BEACHES



3

Cost
$315 return fare per term

How to Apply
Applications for the Loreto Private Bus Service may be made by downloading an application form from 
the school website (here). 

Private Bus Guidelines and Code of Conduct 

Guidelines  
Loreto Normanhurst, in partnership with North Sydney Bus Charters, makes every effort to keep to the 
timetable. However, North Sydney Bus Charters and/or the driver have no control over the volume of traffic 
encountered or other potential peak hour delays.

Each student who is registered for one of the services must wait at the designated stop well in advance of 
the scheduled time of departure.

Should you be concerned that your daughter may have missed the bus, or you believe the bus is running 
late, you can contact North Sydney Bus Charters direct on 9427 8533 as each service is equipped with a 
GPS so the tracking of each service and the location is available within minutes of your phone call. 

Code of Conduct
Students travelling to and from school on all forms of transport are expected to do so within the values of 
the School and the guidelines of the Student Behaviour Management Policy as outlined in the Student 
Handbook.

Guidelines that are specific to travel by bus include:
• Do not distract the driver or interfere with the operation of the bus.
• Board and leave the bus in an orderly manner.
• Respect bus property and the property of others.
• All students must be seated and wearing a seatbelt.
• Place bags under the seat, near your feet – not on the seats.
• Eating and drinking is not permitted on Loreto Normanhurst buses – drinking water is allowed.
• Treat other students and the bus driver with respect.
• Be courteous and keep conversations to a reasonable level.

Any report of inappropriate behaviour or misconduct will be addressed in light of the Student Behaviour 
Management Policy.

Lost Property
If your daughter has left any items on the bus, please contact North Sydney Bus Charters on 9427 8533  
or the Personal Assistant to the Deputy Principal who will make contact with the bus company at 
deputyprincipal@loretonh.nsw.edu.au

Contact
For further enquiries, please email:  
deputyprincipal@loretonh.nsw.edu.au



4

Arcadia Service

Arcadia Galston Dural Glenhaven Cherrybrook Pennant Hills Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM PM
Arcadia Road, Arcadia Public School 7:03 4:14
Galston Road, Galston Shops 7:10 4:07
Galston Road, Galston High School 7:12 4:05
Old Northern Road, Dural Public School 7:17 4:00
Old Northern Road, Round Corner Shops (stop near veterinary) 7:22 3:55
Glenhaven Road near Glenhaven Public School 7:27 3:50
Old Northern Road near Gilbert Road 7:32 3:45
New Line Road corner of Jes Henty Drive 7:34 3:43
Purchase Road near Kentia Parade 7:37 3:40
Shepherds Drive at Appletree Shops 7:42 3:35
Francis Greenway Drive, Near Lambe Place 7:45 3:32
Boundary Road near Cedarwood Drive 7:48 3:30
Loreto Normanhurst 8:10 3:25



5

The Hills District Service

The Ponds Stanhope Kellyville Castle Hill West 
Pennant Hills

Bus Stop AM PM
The Ponds Boulevard, The Ponds Near Stanhope Parkway 7:00 4:20
Perfection Avenue (between Yarrandale Street/Tilbury Avenue) 7:03 4:17
Santha Riley Drive near corner of Redden Drive 7:08 4:12
Green Road near President Road 7:13 4:07
Showground Road near Kings Road 7:18 4:02
Tuckwell Road, near Ashmead Avenue 7:21 4:01
Tuckwell Road, near Surrey Avenue 7:22 4:00
Old Northern Road outside St Bernadette’s Primary school 7:28 3:52
Castle Hill Road, Koala Park 7:35 3:45
Victoria Road near Keelindi Road 7:40 3:30
Loreto Normanhurst 8:00 3:25

Loreto
Normanhurst



6

The Cherrybrook Metro Shuttle Service

Cherrybrook
Metro Station

Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM
Cherrybrook Metro Station 7:00
Loreto Normanhurst 7:20
Cherrybrook Metro Station 7:45
Loreto Normanhurst 8:05

Bus Stop PM
Loreto Normanhurst 3:35
Cherrybrook Metro Station 3:55
Loreto Normanhurst 4:20
Cherrybrook Metro Station 4:40
Loreto Normanhurst 5:10
Cherrybrook Metro Station 5:30



7

Drummoyne & Gladesville Service

Drummoyne Hunters Hill Gladesville Ryde North Ryde Epping Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM PM
Drummoyne – Victoria Road (Corner Lyons Road heading north) 7:00 4:28
Hunters Hill – Ryde Road, Opposite Hunters Hill Hotel 7:05 4:20
Ryde Road, near Farnell Street 7:07 4:16
Ryde Road, Monash Park 7:09 4:15
Victoria Road, Ryde Aquatic Centre 7:15 4:12
Buffalo Road, near Crescent Avenue 7:20 4:07
Buffalo Road, near Smith Street 7:21 4:06
Lane Cove Road, near Quarry Road 7:24 4:03
Lane Cove Road, near Bridge Road 7:25 4:02
Lane Cove Road, near Coxs Road 7:28 3:58
Epping Road, near pedestrian overpass 7:37 3:55
Beecroft Road, Epping Train Station 7:45 3:45
Loreto Normanhurst 8:00 3:25



8

Lane Cove & North Ryde Service

Lane Cove 
Shops

Longueville Lane Cove
West

North Ryde West Pymble South Turramurra Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM PM
Lane Cove Shops, Longueville Road, near Central Avenue 6:56 4:05
Longueville - Kenneth Street, near Kingsford Smith Oval 7:00 4:01
Lane Cove - Kenneth Street, Central Park 7:01 4:00
River Road West near Tamborine Bay Road 7:03 3:58
Burns Bay Road near Cullen Street 7:06 3:55
Epping Road before Pittwater Road 7:13 3:50
Epping Road after Wicks Road 7:15 3:48
Lane Cove Road outside Railway Station near Waterloo Rd 7:23 3:45
West Pymble - Yanko Road and Andrew Avenue 7:25 3:42
West Pymble - Yanko Road near Malroy Avenue 7:26 3:41
Comenarra Parkway near Hudson Close 7:30 3:40
Fox Valley Shops, Comenarra Parkway 7:32 3:38
Comenarra Parkway near Butterfield Street (PM only) - 3:36
Loreto Normanhurst 8:00 3:25

LN Bus Timetable



9

Mosman & North Shore Service

Mosman Northbridge Willoughby Roseville East Killara St Ives Turramurra Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM PM
Mosman, Pearl Bay Ave Corner Moss Lane 6:55 4:30
Spit Road, near Bickell Road 6:59 4:26
Spit Road, near Military Road 7:02 4:23
Military Road, near Spofforth Street 7:05 4:20
Military Road, near Rangers Road 7:07 4:18
Military Road, near Watson Street 7:08 4:16
Northbridge – Strathallen Avenue and Sailors Bay Road 7:15 4:09
Willoughby – Eastern Valley Way, near Victoria Avenue 7:21 4:03
Roseville - Addison Ave, at Babbage Rd 7:24 3:57
Roseville – Archbold Road and Woodlands Avenue 7:28 3:53
East Killara – Birdwood Ave & Koola Avenue 7:32 3:50
St Ives – Killeaton Street & Memorial Avenue 7:40 3:45
Turramurra – Bobbin Head Road, near Spurwood Road 7:50 3:40
Turramurra Railway Station – bus stop Pacific Hwy 7:55 3:35
Warrawee Public School – Pacific Hwy 7:57 3:34
Loreto Normanhurst 8:00 3:25



10

The Northern Beaches Service

Avalon Newport Mona Vale Ingleside Terrey Hills St Ives Loreto
Normanhurst

Bus Stop AM PM
Avalon (Avalon Public School) 6:55 4:32
Newport Shops (Caltex Service Station) 7:00 4:32
Barrenjoey Rd, Mona Vale (Kitchener Park) 7:05 4:22
Mona Vale Rd, Ingleside (near Manor Rd) 7:13 4:17
Boorali Rd, Terrey Hills (Shops) 7:21 4:09
Myoora Rd, Terrey Hills (Near Mona Vale Rd) 7:25 4:05
Mona Vale Rd, St Ives (St Ives Plaza) 7:40 3:50
Loreto Normanhurst 8:05 3:25



11


